RTI MATTER

No. R-11013/12/2019-RTI-Cell Government of India Ministry of Information & Broadcasting

A Wing, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi-110 001 Dated: 01.12.2020

To

The Joint Secretary(Admn.)
(Shri Rahul Rastogi)
Central Information Commission,
Room No.512, CIC Bhawan, Baba Gang Nath Marg,
Munirka,
New Delhi-110067

Sub.: Nomination of a Transparency Officer for RTI matters in M/o I&B.

Sir,

In continuation of this Ministry's letter of even number dated 10.10.2019 on the subject noted above, the undersigned is directed to intimate that Ms. Neerja Sekhar, Additional Secretary, of this Ministry has been nominated as Transparency Officer for RTI matters in place of Shri Atul Kumr Tiwari, Additional Secretary. The details are as under:-

Ms.Neerja Sekhar, Additional Secretary, Room No.649, A Wing, Shashtri Bhawan, New Delhi-110001 Telephone No.23387558 Email: asmib.inb@nic.in

2. This issues with the approval of Secretary(I&B).

Yours faithfully,

(Sanjay Kumar)

Deputy Secretary(B&A, EW)

Tel: 2338 5587 Email: s.kumar25@nic.in

Copy to:-

- 1. PPS to Additional Secretary, M/o I&B
- 2. PPS to JS(EW & Films), M/o I&B
- 3. NIC, M/o I&B with the request to upload this order on the website of the Ministry.